

PENDING APPROVAL

## 758 W. Heather Woods Dr.

From	INVOICE #
Boise Mold Removal	ISSUED ON
Tylor Desilet	March 13, 2025
PO Box 785	EXPIRES ON
Caldwell, ID 83606	November 14, 2024
US	
Phone: 2084120899	TOTAL ESTIMATED
info@boise-moldremoval.com	\$14,027.06
VAT	

Service 1.0	Price	Amount
Protect Work Area and Surroundings (SF) 107 x \$0.30	\$32.10	\$32.10
<b>Service</b> 2.0	Price	Amount
Demo Lower Kitchen Cabinets (HRS) 3 x \$75.60	\$226.80	\$226.80

<b>Service</b> 3.0		Price	Amount
Demo Affected Hardwood Flooring (HRS) 2.50 x \$75.60		\$189	\$189
Service 4.0		Price	Amount
Demo Damaged Drywall (HRS) 2 x \$75.60		\$151.20	\$151.20
Service 5.0		Price	Amount
Remove Wet Wall Insulation (HRS) 2 x \$75.60		\$151.20	\$151.20
<b>Service</b> 6.0		Price	Amount
Remove Wet Crawlspace Insulation (HRS) 3 x \$75.60		\$226.80	\$226.80
Service 7.0		Price	Amount
Disposal Costs (EA) 1 x \$240		\$480	\$480
Service 8.0		Price	Amount
Countertop Removal and Disposal (HRS) 4 x \$75.60		\$302	\$302
<b>Service</b> 9.0		Price	Amount
Backsplash Removal (HRS) 3 x \$75.60 \$226.80		\$226.80	\$226.80
Product 10.0	Price	Qty	Amount
R-13 Interior Wall Insulation Batts (SF) 16 x \$0.54	\$0.54	16	\$8.64
Product 11.0	Price	Qty	Amount
R-19 Crawlspace Insulation Batts (SF) 32 x \$1.32	\$1.32	32	\$42.24
Service 12.0		Price	Amount

Insulation Installation Labor	(HRS) 1 x \$78
-------------------------------	----------------

\$78 \$78

Product 13.0	Price	Qty	Amount
1/2 inch Drywall for Wall (SF) 20 x \$0.49	\$0.49	20	\$9.80
Product 14.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Premixed Joint Compound (GAL) 1 x \$5.56	\$5.56	1	\$5.56
Product 15.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Drywall Tape (EA) 1 x \$8.38	\$8.38	1	\$8.38
Product 16.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Drywall Texture (GAL) 1 x \$20.99	\$20.99	1	\$20.99
<b>Service</b> 17.0		Price	Amount
Drywall Labor (Hang, Tape, and Finish) (HRS) 2 x \$80.40		\$160.80	\$160.80
Product 18.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Hardwood Oak Flooring (SF) 20 x \$9	\$180	1	\$180
Product 19.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Underlayment (SF) 20 x \$0.96	\$9	20	\$180
Product 20.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Flooring Adhesive (GAL) 1 x \$22.15	\$22.15	1	\$22.15
Product 21.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Flooring Nails (BOX) 1 x \$24	\$24	1	\$24
<b>Service</b> 22.0		Price	Amount

Flooring Labor (HRS) 4 x \$78		\$312	\$312
<b>Service</b> 23.0		Price	Amount
Hardwood Floor Sanding (SF) 200 x \$1.80		\$360	\$360
<b>Service</b> 24.0		Price	Amount
Hardwood Floor Staining (SF) 200 x \$1.20		\$240	\$240
<b>Service</b> 25.0		Price	Amount
Hardwood Floor Finishing (SF) 200 x \$1.50		\$300	\$300
Product 26.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Wood Stain (GAL) 2 x \$48	\$48	2	\$96
Product 27.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Polyurethane Finish (GAL) 3 x \$60	\$60	3	\$180
Product 28.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Base Cabinets (LF) 3 x \$143.20	\$143	6	\$858
<b>Service</b> 29.0		Price	Amount
Cabinet Installation Labor (HRS) 3 x \$84		\$504	\$504
Product 30.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Pipe Fittings and Adhesives (EA) 1 x \$30	\$30	1	\$30
<b>Service</b> 31.0		Price	Amount
Sink and Hardware Removal (HRS) 2 x \$123.60		\$370.80	\$370.80

Service 32.0		Price	Amount
Sink and Hardware Reinstallation (HRS) 2 x \$123.60		\$247.20	\$247.20
Product 33.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for Mold Remediation (EA) 6 x \$180	\$180	6	\$1,080
Product 34.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Antimicrobial Solution (GAL) 5 x \$36	\$36	5	\$180
<b>Service</b> 35.0		Price	Amount
Mold Remediation Labor – Kitchen Wall (HRS) 8 x \$80.40		\$643.20	\$643.20
<b>Service</b> 36.0		Price	Amount
Mold Remediation Labor – Crawlspace (HRS) 12 x \$80.40		\$964.80	\$964.80
<b>Service</b> 37.0		Price	Amount
Mold Remediation Labor – Subflooring and Floor Joists (HRS \$80.40	) 10 x	\$804	\$804
<b>Service</b> 38.0		Price	Amount
HEPA Vacuuming – Wall Area (HRS) 2 x \$80.40		\$160.80	\$160.80
<b>Service</b> 39.0		Price	Amount
HEPA Vacuuming – Flooring (HRS) 3 x \$80.40		\$241.20	\$241.20
<b>Service</b> 40.0		Price	Amount
HEPA Vacuuming – Crawlspace (HRS) 4 x \$80.40		\$321.60	\$321.60
<b>Service</b> 41.0		Price	Amount

Antimicrobial Treatment – Wall Area (HRS) 2 x \$80.40		\$16.80	\$16.80
Service 42.0		Price	Amount
Antimicrobial Treatment – Flooring (HRS) 3 x \$80.40		\$241.20	\$241.20
<b>Service</b> 43.0		Price	Amount
Antimicrobial Treatment – Crawlspace (HRS) 4 x \$80.40		\$321	\$321
Product 44.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Tile Countertop Material	\$450	1	\$450
Product 45.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Grout for Countertops (2)	\$30	2	\$60
Product 46.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Tile Adhesive for Countertop	\$20	2	\$40
<b>Service</b> 47.0		Price	Amount
Tile Countertop Installation Labor (10 hrs)		\$850	\$850
Product 48.0	Price	Qty	Amount
New Backsplash Tile (SF) 30 x \$6	\$6	30	\$180
Product 49.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Tile Adhesive (GAL) 1 x \$36	\$36	1	\$36
Product 50.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Grout (LB) 10 x \$2.40	\$2.40	10	\$24

Service 51.0	Price	Amount

Backsplash Installation Labor (HRS) 6 x \$102		\$612	\$612
Product 52.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Air Scrubber Rental (DAY) 2 x \$90	\$90	2	\$180
Product 53.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Air Mover Rental (DAY) 2 x \$42	\$42	2	\$84
Product 54.0	Price	Qty	Amount
Equipment Setup and Monitoring (HRS) 4 x \$78	\$78	4	\$312
	YET TO BE A	APPROVED ES	TIMATES
	SUBTOTAL	\$	14,027.06
	TOTAL	\$	14,027.06

## **INFO & NOTES**

Please take a chance to review your estimate and click accept. For payments over \$1000.00, we require 50% of the payment. The price is subject to change if scope of work increases.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

We expect payments upon the completion of the job. There will be a 3% interest charge per month on late invoices.